

GAHC010187582022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6321/2022**

PRITAM NARZARY  
S/O SRI BIKASH NARZARY, R/O VILL-DAWAGURI NO. 1, P.O.-GOLADNAGI,  
P.S.-GOSAIGAON, DIST-KOKRAJHAR, BTAD, ASSAM, PIN-783361

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND  
FOREST, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST AND HEAD OF  
FOREST  
ASSAM  
REHABARI  
KAMRUP METRO  
GUWAHATI-781008

3:THE ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (T)  
LOWER ASSAM ZONE  
KACHARIGHAT  
GUWAHATI-781001  
KAMRUP METRO  
ASSAM

4:THE CONSERVATOR OF FOREST  
LOWER ASSAM SOCIAL FORESTRY CIRCLE  
BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-783380

5:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

AIE VALLEY FOREST DIVISION  
BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-783380

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-78338

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A CHAMUAH, MS. J GAYAN, MRS. K BARPUZARI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, FOREST, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2024**

Mr. R. Bhuyan, learned counsel appears for the petitioner, while Mr. R.R. Gogoi, learned counsel appears for the Forest Department.

The issue pertains to the Bakijai proceedings that has been initiated against the petitioner even though the mining lease, which was for a period of 7 years, had expired in the year 2022.

On the prayer made by the petitioners' counsel, list this matter after the ensuing Bihu vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**