

GAHC010187582022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6321/2022

PRITAM NARZARY
S/O SRI BIKASH NARZARY, R/O VILL-DAWAGURI NO. 1, P.O.-GOLADNAGI,
P.S.-GOSAIGAON, DIST-KOKRAJHAR, BTAD, ASSAM, PIN-783361

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND
FOREST, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST AND HEAD OF
FOREST
ASSAM
REHABARI
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI-781008

3:THE ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (T)
LOWER ASSAM ZONE
KACHARIGHAT
GUWAHATI-781001
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

4:THE CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
LOWER ASSAM SOCIAL FORESTRY CIRCLE
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

5:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

AIE VALLEY FOREST DIVISION
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78338

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A CHAMUAH, MS. J GAYAN, MRS. K BARPUZARI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 27.04.2026

The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that a further opportunity may be granted as she has no instructions in the matter.

2. List this matter again on 08.05.2026.
3. A final opportunity is given to the Petitioner to apprise this Court as to whether anything survives in the instant writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant